APN# ()03-232-04 and 003-243-07 Recording Requested By:

Name SB Grant & EB Franklin

Address Suite 202# 431, 29030 Sw Town Center Looperst City/State/ZipWilsonville OR 97070 BOOK 435 PAGE 20
OFFICIAL RECORDS
RECORDED AT THE FEBRUARY
SEXTRACT PM 2:38

EUREKA GOURTY, HEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEE**S 43**

204490

Affidavit - Jeath of joint (Title of Document) tennant

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2. (Additional recording fees applies)

RECORDING REQUESTED BY

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL THIS DEED AND MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

S B Grant & E B Franklin LLC Suite 202#431 29030 SW Town Center Loop East Wilsonville, OR 97070-5499

AFFIDAVIT – DEATH OF JOINT TENANT

Shirley J. Simpson, of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

That Billy Joe Simpson, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person as Billy J. Simpson named as one of the parties in that certain Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed dated December 5, 1979, executed by Amo L. Etlin to Billy J. Simpson and Shirley J. Simpson, as joint tenants, recorded as instrument No. 71839, on January 7,1980, in Book 77, Page 420, of the Official Records in the Office of the County Recorder of Eureka County, State of Nevada, concerning the following described real property situated in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, to wit:

See Attached Exhibit 'A' Made A Part Hereof by Reference.

That the value of all real and personal property owned by the decedent at the date of death, including the full value of the above described real property, did not then exceed the sum of \$ 200.00

Executed on MATCH 17, 7006 at Blev Grove lever (MONTH) (DAY) (YEAR) (CITY AND STATE)

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

State of <u>California</u>
County of <u>Los Angeles</u>
On <u>3-17-06</u> before me, <u>C. Lambertz</u>, notary <u>Public</u>
(NAME/TITLE, I.E. "JANE DOE, NOTARY PUBLIC")

personally appeared Shirley J. Simpson personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and sworn to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ics), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(SEAL)

EXHIBIT 'A'

Assessor's Parcel Number: 003-232-04

All of Lots 3, 4, 8 and 9 of Block R of Nevelco, Inc., Unit No. 2, according to the official plat of the survey of said land on file in the office of the Eureka County Recorder, as File No. 35633 on October 5, 1961.

Assessor's Parcel Number: 003-243-07

All of Lots 2, 3, 4, 5, 6 and 7 of Block W of Nevelco, Inc., Unit No. 2, according to the official plat of the survey of said land on file in the office of the Eureka County Recorder, as File No. 35633 on October 5, 1961.



MEDICAL EXAMINER CERTIFICATE OF DEATH STATE OF OKLAHOMA - DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

100	CAL REGISTRANS	1						/	
	3 31	£		M.ddle	Lest		DATE OF BEATH (Mon	TE FILE NO.	SEX
DE	CEASED - MAME	TO TT 7 37	JO					1	1
1.	<u> </u>	BILLY	ic Birthday	UNGER LYEAR	SIMPSON		PATE OF BIRTH IMPARE		995 MALE
	CE: White, Nexto, American Indian. ecritri WHITE	So So		Mas Days	Hours Min		. 7-18-33	. 1	· CLEVELAND
CIT	TY, TOWN, OR LOCATION OF DEA		DE CITY LIMITS		HOSPITAL OR OTH	RINSTITUTI	ON - HAME III HOLIT FIR	er, give Street and	Number)
73	NORMAN	1135 MERRYMAN GREEN Married (B-More) Merried Surviving SPOUSE 11/ 8/16, Guy: Merrien Aame) Sharriey Jean Stephens More during most of working life. Kind Of Business on Industry							
\$T/	Oklahoma								
100	OKTALIONA HAL SECURITY NUMBER								
USUAL OCCUPATION (Give kind of work done during most of working life. 12. Simpson En								on Ent	erprises
RE 144	Californi	A LOS AT	_ _	lendora		INSIDE CAT	TY LIMITS STREET A	N. Gra	nd Ave. 91740
FA	THER - NAME FIRST	914	idio La	si	MOTHER - MAIDE	NAME	First	м.	ddle Lasi
Marvin Cecil Simpson Inice Preble Koontz									
INF	ORMANT - NAME OR SOURCE OF			MAILING ADDRE	ss		(Street or)	F.D. No., City or	
17.	Shirley Je	an Simps	on	17.751 N.	Grand A	ve. Bo	ox 969 Gle	endora,C	a. 91740
	PART I D	EATH WAS CAUSED	BY (Enter only one c	L			1		Approximate (nearve) Between enser and Diseth
1	18. CAUSE OF DEATH IMMEDIATE CAUSE								
	PENDING								
	Condition, if any, which pure to or as a consequence of gave rise to immediate								
	cause's, stating the underlosse cause last (b)								
30	95044	934 **	A CONSEQUENCE C	DF.		Mark Control	/ /		
CERTIFICATION	PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT	CONDITIONS (Con-	ditions contributing to	death hat not related					
1				The state of the s	1		*** XXX ~* □	196 MEDI	CAL EXAMINER
	Manner Natural Pending DATE OF INJURY (Month, Day Year) HOUR OF INJURY OCCURRED (Enternature of Injury in Part Lot Part II, Item 18)								
EDICAL	Succian NATURATO C3								
1	200 MOMICIDE UNRNOWN 1 200 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1								Town State)
	Yes No	(Specify)			7,117 2102				
	CERTIFICATION - MEDICAL	EXAMINER On the he	us of the examination of the	e hody and/or the investiga	tion, in my opinion, death i	curred on the	I did/did not via	DEATH DCCU	FREFOUND, 0700
1	21a.	rujed by my tuenstare m	item 22h.	-	N	\	body after death 21b. D.T.D.	21e. u/ my knor	uledge, due to the cause(s) stated.
	CERTIFIER - NAME I Type or	Prenti	\$1	GNATURE OF MEDIC	AL EXAMINER	\ 1		_	DATE SIGNED (Month, Day, Year)
	22. CHAI S. CI		22	· (ha	<u> </u>	\sim		hay!	™ 6NOV1995
	MAILING ADDRESS - CERTIFIER Street or R.F.D. No. City of Town State Zip								
BURIAL CREMATION RENOVAL DATE NO. OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 73117									
15 <i>9</i> 23e	"" Cremation	76.	DATE 236.	11 Day 7	1995		20kc Crem		ervice
LO.	CATION (Crematory or Cemetery)	OK	FUNERAL HO	brook F	RESS (SIMPLE R.F. D	n OK	70-0, Share, Zie) FUNI 3401 Haven	brook	David Allen
130	M SECUSTRAR SIGNATURE	autr		TE RECD. BY LOCAL		1/2/14	DATE RECEIVE		\$FRAR1995
7			101	elilu	Beach	. /// / ·	*	. 15 M. B. M.	
- 10									



State Bepartment of Health

ROGER C. PIRRONG
STATE REGISTRAR OF VITAL STATISTICS

State of Oklahoma

OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 73152

I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and correct copy, original of which is on file in this office. In testimony whereof, I have hereunto subscribed my name and caused the official seal to be affixed, at Oklahoma City, Oklahoma, this date.

CERTIFIED COPY MUST HAVE EMBOSSED SEAL



BOOK 4 3 5 PAGE 0 2 3

DEC: 01 1995

STATE OF OKLAHOMA - DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

Billy

Joe Simpson

Certificate of Death of	Billy use shipson									
Date of Nov 5, 1995 Place of Death	Norman, Okla.									
State File No.										
	ITEMS TO BE AMENDED									
Item	Entry before amendment	Entry after amendment								
Items #18a, 18 Part II	See Original Certificate	See below								
PART E DEATH WAS CAUSED BY (Enter only	nne cause per line for (a). (b), and (c))	Approximate Interval Between oncer and Death								
Condition if any which gate rise to immediate course. Stating the understrap cause last										
9504484 Due to de as a consequer										
PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS (Conditions contribut		OPSY AUTOPSY AUTHORIZED BY								
HYPERTROPHIC CARDIOMYOPATHY 190 VerxXX 100 190 MEDICAL EXAMINER										
Manner Natural Penging Suit NATURALE Unknown 206 DATE OF INJURY (Manific Day Year) HOUR OF INJURY Pon Manificial Unknown 206 DATE OF INJURY (Manific Day Year) HOUR OF INJURY 206 M. 206 M. 206										
	ne Farm, Street, Fectory Office Bldg., Etc. 20g. LOCATION OF INJUI	RY (Siree) or R. F. D. No., City or Town States								
Yes O No C										
CERTIFICATION - MEDICAL EXAMINER. On the heavy of the examination of the heavy and for the control on the heavy and as certified to my signature in term 226. 1 diddid not view heavy after the properties of the										
Zio CERTIFIER - NAME (Type or Print)	DATE SIGNED (Month, Day, Ye									
22. CHAI S. CHOI, M.D.	m. Hich	(Teg) 20 11-21-95								
MAILING ADDRESS - CERTIFIER 224 901	N. STONEWALL OKLAHOMA CIT	State Zie								
Amendment Chai S Choi	Related to	tata Madigal Examinar								
Requested by Chai S. Choi	Registrant as ST	tate Medical Examiner								
CERTIFICATION BY STATE REGISTRAR: I hereby certify that I have examined the documents referred to above, that the abstract is true and correct, that the documents show no changes or erasures, and appear to be authentic.										
	State Registrar	The state of the s								
	File Date	(\ DEC 01 1995)								
	· · · · · ·	(V.S. 127 520)								
	(A) 5 CO (A)	observables of parties of surgery and surg								
		· ,								

ROGER C. PIRRONG

STATE REGISTRAR OF VITAL STATISTICS

State of Oklahoma

State Bepartment of Health

OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 73152

I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and correct copy, original of which is on file in this office. In testimony whereof, I have hereunto subscribed my name and caused the official seal to be affixed, at Oklahoma City, Oklahoma, this date.

204490

24 DEC : 01:1995

CERTIFIED COPY MUST